


BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARM E € E IVED

CLERK'S OFFiCE
ADMINISTRATIVE CITATION APR 1 1 2008
STATE QF |
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL ) Pollution Cont%ih&{i%lasm
PROTECTION AGENCY, )
ORIGINAL )3
Complainant, Iu' Iy G INAAC Dg %
)
v. ) (TEPA No. 52-08-AC)
)
JOSEPH COSENTINO and ROB PINSKI, )
)
Respondents. )
NOTICE OF FILING
To:  Joseph Cosentino Rob Pinski
1043 N. Walnut Street 529 South Madison Street
St. Johns, IL. 62832 DuQuoin, 1L 62832

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on this date | mailed for filing with the Clerk of the Pollution
Control Board of the State of Illinois the following instrument(s) entitled ADMINISTRATIVE

CITATION, AFFIDAVIT, and OPEN DUMP INSPECTION CHECKLIST.

Respectfully submitted,

Michelle™L Ryan
Assistant Counsel
Illinois Environmental Protection Agency

1021 North Grand Avenue East

P.O. Box 19276

Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276

(217) 782-5544

Dated:  April 8, 2008

THIS FILING SUBMITTED ON RECYCLED PAPER






VIOLATIONS
Based upon direct observatiohs made by Sheila Williams during the course of her February
29, 2008 inspection of the above-named facility, the lllinois Environmental Protection Agency has
determined that Respondents have violated the lllinois Environmental Protection Act (hereinafter,
the “Act”) as follows:
(1 That Respondents caused or allowed the open dumping of waste in a manner
resulting in litter, a violation of Section 21(p)(1) of the Act, 415 ILCS 5/21(p)(1)

(2006).

' (2) That Respondents caused or allowed the open dumping of waste in a manner
resulting in open burning, a violation of Section 21(p)(3) of the Act, 415 ILCS

5/21(p)(3) (2006).
(3) That Respondents caused or allowed the open dumping of waste in a manner
resulting in deposition of clean or general construction or demolition debris, a

violation of Section 21(p)(7) of the Act, 415 ILCS 5/21(p)(7)(2008).

CIVIL PENALTY

Pursuant to Section 42(b)(4-5) of the Act, 415 ILCS 5/42(b)(4-5) (2006), Respondents are
~ subject to a civil penalty of One Thousand Five Huhdred Dollars ($1,500.00) for each of the

violations identified above, for a total of Four Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($4,500.00). If

Respondents elect not to petition the lllinois Pollution Control Board, the statutory civil penalty
specified above shall be due and payable no later than May 15, 2008, unless otherwise provided by
order of the lllinois Pollution Control Board.

If Respondents elect to cohtest this Administrative Citation by petitioning the lllinois Pollution
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RECEIVED
CLERK'S OFFICE

REMITTANCE FORM APR 11 2008

STATE OF ILLINOIS
Pollution Control Board

03’93

(IEPA No. 52-08-AC)

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL
FROTECTION AGENCY,

Complainant, Uh .' | |'IH

W,

l.}l.-‘—

JOSEPH COSENTINO and ROB PINSKI,

‘—""—-F‘“-I"I-P"H-"‘-I"H-P'VE-:"‘-I"‘--‘V

Respondents,

FACILITY: St. Johns/Cosentino- P&E Construction, Pinski
SITE CODE NO.: 1450200009

COUNTY:  Perry

CIVIL PENALTY: $4.,500.00

DATE OF INSPECTION: February 29, 2008

DATE REMITTED:
SS/FEIN NUMBER:

SIGNATURE:

NOTE

Flease enter the date of your remittance, your Social Security number (SS) if an individual or
Federal Employer ldentification Number (FEIN) if a corporation, and sign this Remittance Form. Be
sure your check is enclosed and mail, along with Remittance Form, to lllincis Environmental
Protection Agency, Atin.: Fiscal Sewvices, P.O. Box 19278, Springfield, lllinois 62794-9276.





































































o RECEIVED
_ | CLERK'S QFFIGE

" APR 11 2008

LSTATE OF ILLINOIS
I hereby certify that T did on the $th day of April 2008, send by Carubal Ml Hehraiceipt

PROOF OF SERVICE

Requested, with postage thereon fully prepaid, by depositing in a United States Post Office Box a true
and correct copy of the following instrument(s) entitled ADMINISTRATIVE CITATION,

AFFIDAVIT, and OPEN DUMP INSPECTION CHECKLIST

To:  Joseph Cosentino Rob Pinski
1043 N. Walnut Street 529 South Madison Street
St. Johns, IL 62832 DuQuoin, IL 62832

and the original and nine (9) true and correct copies of the same foregoing mstruments on the same

date by Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested, with postage thereon fully prepaid

To:  John Therriault
Pollution Control Board
James R. Thompson Center
100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500
Chicago, [llinois 60601

Michelle M. Ryan
Assistant Counsel

Ilinois Environmental Protection Agency
1021 North Grand Avenue East

P.O. Box 19276

Springfield, lllinois 62794-9276

(217) 782-5544

THIS FILING SUBMITTED ON RECYCLED PAPER
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